Mass

v (C Cultural

Council

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Orlando Ramos

Creative Individuals

Recipient Name

Alexandra Eugene
khamiko konzsaki
Paige Young

Taionna Pope

Creative Projects for Schools

10

11

12

13

Recipient Name

Academy Hill School
Alfred Zanetti Montessori Magnet School

Community Leaders United By Overcoming
Hardships

Edward P. Boland Elementary School
Glenwood Elementary School

Hiram L. Dorman School

Indian Orchard Elementary School
John F. Kennedy Middle School

Mary M. Lynch School

City

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Springfield

City

Springfield

Springfield
Springfield

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Creative Individuals Total $20,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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14

15

16

17

18

Mary O. Pottenger School

Rise Academy at Van Sickle

Samuel Bowles Elementary School
Springfield Public Day Elementary School

Springfield Public Day High School

Festivals & Projects

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Recipient Name

Breaking Oppression

DREAM Studios

Flags for Health and Wellness
Gun Violence Elimination Alliance
Indian Orchard Citizens Council
Multi Cultural Learning Center LLC
Springfield Boys and Girls Club

Unity Hearts Foundation

Local Cultural Councils

Recipient Name

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Springfield

City

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Springfield

City

Creative Projects for Schools

Festivals & Projects Total

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$70,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$20,000

Grant
Amount
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27 Springfield Cultural Council

Springfield

Local Cultural Councils Total

Representative Orlando Ramos
Total

Grand Total

$258,500
$258,500

$368,500

$368,500
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