

# FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

### **Representative Orlando Ramos**

#### Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Alexandra Eugene	Springfield		\$5,000
2	khamiko konzsaki	Springfield		\$5,000
3	Paige Young	Springfield		\$5,000
4	Taionna Pope	Springfield		\$5,000
			Creative Individuals Total	\$20,000

### Creative Projects for Schools

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
5	Academy Hill School	Springfield	\$5,000
6	Alfred Zanetti Montessori Magnet School	Springfield	\$5,000
7	Community Leaders United By Overcoming Hardships	Springfield	\$5,000
8	Edward P. Boland Elementary School	Springfield	\$5,000
9	Glenwood Elementary School	Springfield	\$5,000
10	Hiram L. Dorman School	Springfield	\$5,000
11	Indian Orchard Elementary School	Springfield	\$5,000
12	John F. Kennedy Middle School	Springfield	\$5,000
13	Mary M. Lynch School	Springfield	\$5,000



# **FY25 Grants**

As of Jun 18 2025

	. •	Creative Projects for Schools Total	\$70,000
18 Springfield Public Day High School	Springfield		\$5,000
17 Springfield Public Day Elementary School	Springfield		\$5,000
16 Samuel Bowles Elementary School	Springfield		\$5,000
15 Rise Academy at Van Sickle	Springfield		\$5,000
14 Mary O. Pottenger School	Springfield		\$5,000

### Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
19 Breaking Oppression	Springfield		\$2,500
20 DREAM Studios	Springfield		\$2,500
21 Flags for Health and Wellness	Springfield		\$2,500
22 Gun Violence Elimination Alliance	Springfield		\$2,500
23 Indian Orchard Citizens Council	Springfield		\$2,500
24 Multi Cultural Learning Center LLC	Springfield		\$2,500
25 Springfield Boys and Girls Club	Springfield		\$2,500
26 Unity Hearts Foundation	Springfield		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$20,000

#### **Local Cultural Councils**

Recipient Name	City	Grant
Recipient Name	Oity	Amount



# **FY25 Grants**

As of Jun 18 2025

27 Springfield Cultural Council	Springfield		\$258,500
		Local Cultural Councils Total	\$258,500
		Representative Orlando Ramos Total	\$368,500
		Grand Total	\$368,500